502779793 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2826388

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE IN A DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 030396 Frame 0550. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
MICHAEL BLINKA			05/07/2013				
JACOB ANDREWSON			05/07/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ACADE	MY, LTD.					
Street Address:	1800 N	1800 N MASON RD.					
City:	KATY	КАТҮ					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77449	77449					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		9437010					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail.	(214)764-8389 the e-mail address first; if that i	is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Phone:	2	214-367-6000					
Email:		odocketing@kk-llp.com					
		KLEMCHUK KUBASTA LLP					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY TH FLOOR				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		DALLAS, TEXAS 75206					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		0996-0069					
NAME OF SUBMITTER		KIRBY B. DRAKE					
SIGNATURE:			/Kirby B. Drake/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/23/2014					
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT - source=ASSIGNMENT - source=ASSIGNMENT -	29437010	#page1.tif #page2.tif					
	20401010	mpageo.m					

PATENT REEL: 032743 FRAME: 0963

502343827 05/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Na	ime	Execution Date			
Michael Blinka				05/07/2013			
Jacob Andrewson				05/07/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY (ATA						
Name:	Name: Academy Managing Co., L.L.C.						
Street Address:	1800 N Maso	1800 N Mason Rd.					
Cily:	Kaly	Kaly					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77449	77449					
		29437					
Property Type		29437	Number				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				29		
Fax Number: 2147648389 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 2143676000							
Email: claudia@kk-llp.com							
Correspondent Name: Klemchuk Kubasta LLP Address Line 1: 8150 N Central Expressway, 10th Floor							
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0996-0069				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Claudía Alvarado					
Signature:		/Claudia Alvarado/					
Date:		05/10/2013					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made between Academy, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, with Academy Managing Co., L.L.C. its sole general partner, having a business address at 1800 N Mason Rd., Katy, TX 77449 (the "Assignce") on one side, and Michael Blinka, a US citizen with an address at 10219 West Hidden Lake Ln., Richmond, TX 77406 and Jacob Andrewson, a US citizen with an address at 5122 Eule Drive, Katy, TX 77449 (the "Inventors") on the other side.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Inventors invented a removable water resistant pouch for attaching to waders (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, the Inventors filed U.S. Patent Application No. 29/437,010 entitled "Removable Water resistant Pouch for Attaching to Waders" for the Invention (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Inventors are employees of Academy, Ltd., and invented the Invention under such capacity; and

WHEREAS, the Inventors are desirous of assigning all of their rights, including patent rights, to the Invention and the Patent Application and any patents that may issue therefrom (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of obtaining the Inventors' rights in the Invention, the Patent Application, and the Patents, taking over prosecution of the Patent Application, and enforcing any patent rights that may issue thereftom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignce and the Inventors agree as follows.

1. The Inventors hereby assign without limitation to the Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application, and the Patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. The Inventors hereby transfer and convey to the Assignee the right to recover for any past, present, and future infringement of the Patents assigned herein.

2. The Inventors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will:

Patent Assignment, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/437,010

1 of 3

(a) assist the Assignce in the prosecution of the Patent Application;

(b) assist in the making and prosecuting of any other applications for patents that the Assignee may elect to make covering the Invention, including any applications for reissue, applications for reexamination, and applications for foreign patent rights;

(c) assist in any proceedings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the Invention;

(d) invest in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and patents claiming priority through the Patent Application;

(e) assist in the prosecution of any interferences, which may arise involving the Invention, or any applications or patents herein contemplated;

(f) promptly execute and deliver to the Assignce any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths, which may be requested by the Assignce to fully carry out the terms of this Patent Assignment;

(g) communicate to the Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention;

(h) at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings; and

(i) generally do everything possible to aid the Assignce, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

[Signature page follows]

Patent Assignment, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/437,010

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032743 FRAME: 0966

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, effective May 7 , 2013.

The Assignee:

Academy, Ltd. By: Academy Mahaging Co., L.L.C Its: Sole General Partner

Wade Turner, Executive Vice President - General Counsel

The Inventors:

Michael Blinka

Jacob Andrewson 2

Patent Attignment, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/437,010

3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/23/2014